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Sewer User fee [Effective July 1, 2023 thrugh February 29, 2024]

Sewer User fee [Effective March 1, 2024]

B. NORTH WINDHAM SEWER DISTRICT

Buy-in Fee

Buy-in Fee after January 1, 2026

Readiness to Serve Fee [Effective April 1, 2026]
Sewer User Fee [Effective April 1, 2026]

SHORELAND ZONING*

Planning Board Review [Effective 10/24/2002]
Code Enforcement Review [Effective 11/26/2002]
Minor

Major

$48.84 per month minimum for 500 cubic feet or
less of water use; and $9.77 per 100 cubic feet in

excess of the 500 cubic foot minimum
$51.00 per month minimum for 500 cubic feet or

less of water use; and $10.20 per 100 cubic feet in
excess of the 500 cubic foot minimum

$3,500/unit
$5,000/unit
$2,400/year
$16.00 per 100 cubic feet per month

$100 + $50 for Public Hearing

$50
$100

*Note: All Applicants are responsible for postage costs of all notification requirements

SOLID WASTE

Article 1 Disposal
Commercial
Residential

Article 2 Transporters
Commercial
Residential

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Art. |, Surface Water Protection
Soil and Erosion Control Permit [Effective 2/25/2020]
Variance Application

Art. Il, Post-Construction Stormwater Management
Annual Certification Payment

STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

$500
$500

$500
$500

$50
$200

S50

10



